1IC WA

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Water/Sewer

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Water/Sewer Fund Year: 2016 Application Status: Awarded

Local
Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status
Bancroft Waste Water Treatment Lagoon Expansion $ 300,000 $539,094 DNR/SRF Awarded
Bedford Construction of water main improvements to replace old, $ 500,000 $ 351,148 DNR/SRF Awarded
undersized lines.
Clare Improvement to water treatment plant $ 146,000 $ 100,000 Other Awarded
Clarence Sanitary Sewer Rehabiliation $ 300,000 $472,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
Cushing Construction of a standpipe and connecting main, new well,  $ 220,000 $571,810 DNR/SRF Awarded
rehab existing well, and install new meters
Davis City Construction of improvements to the city's sanitary sewer $ 204,000 $259,250 DNR/SRF Awarded
system to reduce infiltration and inflow by eliminating the
potential by-passing of flows during peak flow events
De Soto Construct improvements to wwtf to comply with revised $ 500,000 $2,486,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
permit limitations
Fenton Water Tower Construction and installation and Water Main $ 279,000 $ 382,600 DNR/SRF Awarded
Replacemnet
Fort Dodge Upgrade and improve the sanitary sewer collection system $800,000 $1,158,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
to reduce infiltration and inflow in services on the City's west
side of town.
Greene Construct improvements to existing aerated lagoons to $500,000 $3,018,900 DNR/SRF Awarded
comply with revised permit limitations
Harris Wastewater Collection System Improvements to reduce $ 170,000 $ 250,500 DNR/SRF Awarded
infiltration & inflow & to reduce the amount of wastewater
effluents needing to be treated and to assist in efforts to
reduce the size and magnitude of improvements need to the
treatment system
Hastings Construction of improvements to the city's water system to $ 152,000 $ 324,375 USDA-RD Awarded
better meet current standards and provide a more reliable
and efficient system
Keota Submerged Attached Growth Reactor (SAGR) System $300,000 $2,427,600 DNR/SRF Awarded
Lenox Installation of a new SAGR system at the lagoon system to $500,000 $1,991,500 USDA-RD Awarded
meet pollution reduction standards in the Nutrient Reduction
Strategy and to comply wih the new lowa NPDES permit for
Lenox.
Marathon Construction of a controlled discharge lagoon system $ 237,000 $1,013,900 DNR/SRF Awarded
Mount Ayr Construction of improvements to the city's water system to $ 500,000 $ 825,560 DNR/SRF Awarded
provide a safe, reliable source of water and allow the city to
comply with the ten state standards.
Mount Pleasant Snipe Run Interceptor Sewer $600,000 $1,500,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
Murray Construction of improvements to the city's water system to $ 300,000 $2,096,110 USDA-RD Awarded
provide a safe, reliable source of water and allow the city to
comply with the ten state standards.
Ottumwa Replace watermain, hydrants, valves and boxes $ 800,000 $ 855,000 Other Awarded
Postville Sewer clean, televise, cured in place sewer lining, point $ 500,000 $538,310 DNR/SRF Awarded
repairs and manhole repairs
Rhodes Construct additional treatment capacity $300,000 $1,333,733 USDA-RD Awarded
Sabula Sewer main repl, lift station impr, collection repairs $ 300,000 $579,443 DNR/SRF Awarded
Spencer Construction of improvements to separate the combined $ 600,000 $1,501,469 DNR/SRF Awarded
storm water and sanitary sewer systems and to meet
compliance of the EPA Consent Order for CSO
State Center Construction of a Reverse Osmosis Treatment System to $ 500,000 $ 820,000 DNR/SRF Awarded

provide safe drinking water.

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov Page 1 of 2

Applications Received - Water/Sewer

5/13/16 2:33 PM



I WA C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Water/Sewer

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Water/Sewer Fund Year: 2016 Application Status: Awarded

Local
Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status
Strawberry Point Furnish and Install UV System and Polishing Reactor $ 417,000 $417,000 DNR/SRF  Awarded
Union Sewer collection system improvements, lagoon lift station $ 300,000 $528,020 DNR/SRF Awarded
improvements, & vertical expansion of existing lagoon cells
Wellman $ 500,000 $ 338,000 DNR/SRF Awarded
Amount: $10,725,000 $ 26,679,322
# of Applications: 27
C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov Page 2 of 2 5/13/16 2:33 PM

Applications Received - Water/Sewer



WA

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Housing Sustainability

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Housing Sustainability Fund Year: 2016 Application Status: Awarded

Applicant Administrator Amount Local/Other Units Status

Anita Southwest lowa Planning Council $ 230,900 $ 12,100 6 Awarded
Bedford Southern lowa Council of Governments $ 207,500 $ 22,500 5 Awarded
Callender Mid-lowa Development Association Council of Governments  $ 230,994 $ 8,000 6 Awarded
Earlham Southern lowa Council of Governments $ 207,500 $ 22,500 5 Awarded
Early Region XII Council of Governments $ 160,000 $ 10,000 4 Awarded
Everly Northwest lowa Planning & Development Commission $ 203,000 $ 9,000 6 Awarded
Farnhamville Mid-lowa Development Association Council of Governments  $ 230,994 $4,200 6 Awarded
Fenton North lowa Area Council of Governments $ 234,790 $ 15,000 6 Awarded
Gilmore City Simmering-Cory Inc $ 138,600 $ 8,000 4 Awarded
Gowrie Simmering-Cory Inc $ 137,280 $ 13,332 4 Awarded
Hartley Simmering-Cory Inc $ 143,436 $ 20,000 4 Awarded
Lake City Mid-lowa Development Association Council of Governments  $ 230,994 $ 19,002 6 Awarded
Lamoni Southern lowa Council of Governments $ 245,000 $ 27,000 6 Awarded
LuVerne North lowa Area Council of Governments $ 234,790 $ 15,000 6 Awarded
Manilla Region XlI Council of Governments $ 238,500 $ 15,000 6 Awarded
Maquoketa East Central Intergovernmental Association $ 247,500 $ 25,000 6 Awarded
McGregor Upper Explorerland Regional Planning Commission $ 245,250 $ 13,500 6 Awarded
Monona Upper Explorerland Regional Planning Commission $ 235,440 $ 15,000 6 Awarded
Mount Ayr Southern lowa Council of Governments $ 245,000 $ 27,000 6 Awarded
New London Southeast lowa Regional Planning Commission $ 227,994 $ 9,000 6 Awarded
Pomeroy Mid-lowa Development Association Council of Governments  $ 230,994 $ 7,500 6 Awarded
Strawberry Point Upper Explorerland Regional Planning Commission $ 245,250 $ 15,000 6 Awarded
West Bend Simmering-Cory Inc $ 178,745 $ 25,000 Awarded
Woodbine Southwest lowa Planning Council $ 225,650 $ 17,350 6 Awarded

Amount: $ 5,156,101 $ 374,984
# of Applications: 24

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Page 1 of 1

Applications Received - Housing Sustainability

5/13/16 2:32 PM



WA

C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Downtown Revitalization

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Downtown Revitalization Fund Year: 2016 Application Status: Awarded
Local
Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status
Harlan Rehabilitation of 8 downtown building facades. $ 299,750 $ 214,750 Other Awarded
Jefferson Rehabilitation of 16 downtown building facades. $ 500,000 $ 468,920 Other Awarded
Oskaloosa Rehabilitation of 18 downtown building facades. $ 390,000 $ 422,286 Other Awarded
Ottumwa Rehabilitation of 18 downtown building facades. $ 500,000 $ 575,450 Other Awarded
Wilton Rehabilitation of 18 downtown building facades. $ 500,000 $ 474,500 Other Awarded
Amount: $ 2,189,750 $ 2,155,906
# of Applications: 5
C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov Page 1 of 1 5/13/16 2:31 PM

Applications Received - Downtown Revitalization



I WA C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov

Applications Received - Community Facilities

|Report Criteria: Funding Opportunity: CDBG Community Facilities & Services Fund Year: 2016 Application Status: Awarded

Local

Applicant Activity Description Amount Local/Other Source Status
Clinton Day Habilitation Program Expansion Project $ 700,000 $ 450,000 Other Awarded
Murray Construction of hybrid storm water improvements, including  $ 300,000 $ 600,000 Other Awarded

targeted ditch improvements, bioswale drainage way, riser

inlets, and underground pipes to convey water to the

drainageways in two parts of the city
Primghar Purchase 63 acres of property and buildings to establish a $600,000 $ 1,064,000 Other Awarded

therapeutic camp and to provide additional services for

mental and behavioral health needs of children.

Amount: $ 1,600,000 $ 2,114,000
# of Applications: 3
C.D.B.G. Funding - lowaGrants.gov Page 1 of 1 5/13/16 2:31 PM

Applications Received - Community Facilities



	2016CDBGCFawards
	2016CDBGHousingawards
	2016CDBGWaterSewerawards
	2016DTRawards

